Vacuum Truck

Schematics
2187-1031 Throttle Circuit Air PTO Peter/Ken Page 2
Fruitland ELIM-A-SM500LUF Vacuum Pump Diagram SCH2-1 Page 3
NVE 607 PRO Challenger Vacuum Pump Diagram SCH3-1 Page 4
NVE 607 PRO Challenger Vacuum Pump Parts List SCH3-2 Page 5
NVE 607 PRO Challenger Vacuum Pump Parts List SCH3-3 Page 6
Masport 400W Vacuum Pump Diagram SCH4-1 Page 7
Masport 400W Vacuum Pump Parts List SCH4-2 Page 8
CAUTION

PLEASE CONTACT CURRY SUPPLY BEFORE ATTEMPTING ANY CHANGES TO THE ELECTRICAL
SYSTEMS. DOING SO MAY CAUSE EQUIPMENT DAMAGE OR VOID WARRANTY.




17-Dec-24



17-Dec-24

Fruitland

L [4

T40 | 3IHE “IHIEM Il ATYIs - TWRIALY W

4 ANIASWS-¥ W3 OLTF= N
FlO+= X HO TYNOILDWES

OEUREHO S

B THW DN LINSS S0 HOESME3S
EILIEEA, FHL ANOHL 310 HM

¥ 5 B0 LY NI HOUDNOCHd3E
ANY CONIENLIV MW ONY LIS
nUb.umLDunmdﬂfan—uUZ—r_.u_wﬁ

AJd TON DO SIOMYEITOL L P TEHIFINDD FMOUYPEORS HL

TAHDMI MI S OISHIPID

AJ3HI2345 FEIMHIHLD SEITHN
WO AN1005WS-¥ WId

T BV | O | OZHI3H0

EI«AHH_EEHJ. BOVEDMEL | W O3IvIED
TEER-T By

s ANWLLINYA A =0 5o

ULy spyEEe NEY

acoolololgzelolc)

TVURIOENOD ONY ANV 4084

¥ S

| 'EZDEATS0 'WOE W 3HYMONYH 03000 °F “AJd "B001 & 200

HA ELFIO/ST 58 18w 03000 F X3078 310U 0300V £ AJ8
W UL LADOME0 T °ASE DLk E E00)

¥ 01FE0/rD "'0B00Y SENSMOGWOD ¥ 53108 (1 "AJd 'BvEe &D0

$97 108 ‘"NMOHS §¥ IHDIIM

d3Nddns 39 OL SYINILSYS TV 7L
5310

dN00SWS-V WIN3 # 1¥vd

z Bua .| X /1 - ud nds| nId NS 910 X K| Fid
sul pids
2 "d'7- .11 - (IoWs] 3ws Ueysopm oy Ivs-mia- | ELd
ANE "d'T - OIW - JSUSDM, JOH m3oiw| Tid
¥ "d'T -2 - (nds) Jsusom 300 MAE| 114
2 DLW - [nids) 18usom 3007 wrsOZ148| 014
v “d'T - B/ - [BE107) 550 1EysDMm JoY SSM-m/4BIS| 6d
2 "d'Z - 85 - [IIoWs] 3§ Ueysopm 4oy IVS-mId.8/5| B4
F207 F 10 - SIBUSDA
2 "IN LI-B/S - INXEH A20MN|  SInW 900N LBSS| A
.ﬂ_ 2 T - DN EL-ES |- 10N XBH 1301N 102-005-H| 74
2 T - WG| X QLW - 0N XBH wELI00SH| S
SYNM ¥BH
L 4 'd'7 - BUoT BE-1 ¥ DN EL-E/| - #OR XBH SO0-005-18H| 4
s "d'7 - BUoT B/ 12 % DN L1-8/5 - 408 ¥eH| QvIH X3H .k 18| ©
¥ "d'7 - BUoT piE-1 X DN L1-8/S - §08 %eH 0L1-00%-8H|
ﬂ_ 2 | d7 - BuoT WG ¥ WS | X gL - §08 xBH 0SE-001-WEH| 14
SH08 XEH
L - 8BNDo WNNJ0 A_- BANSEaLY U:_.._W"_M_E.__.u___UF SToAd 82
z L Z{ -1 - SNDp JBIey nnaog BN @
1 1dM T - SAIDA J818Y Bunsselg Z-hdd| 92T
A abuoy dwing - jays0n 500538 s1
1 - BB 810 WLZY MU Balante it wTl-oos| vl
¥ 16-8 505 - dwoyD sadng L00-140-WoH| €L
_ 1 - BUCT BB w_wn e coraoswd| 1l
| |episieynw - Buol £] X £ - 8504 Jagany £rsomvd| 0l
[4 sapeng 10y 8Bunyy 14K £ WoIdNE-Wd| &
1 8pI5 Jo-nuyg Aopundas - sbuoy D4a05V4| 8
1 BpI5 18w - sBuny Do 2
1 x0g Jnag 8|fuy JBe 00r8000534|  §
1 junow eaug a|Buy DEOWTY 5
1 AQUUESESY JSNA 40W D&O0W-005 34 ¥
1 [mogeg SHDY BE5] YOS AIDPUODBS 505 DIYLE0500548) £
1 SLDLy DysDpagy Ds005| T
1 duing WnNooA, 411005 noos| L
AT NOILdI¥D53a # Lavd # Wall




17-Dec-24

NVE




17-Dec-24

NVE

MEM  OTY
1 1

2 1

3 1

4

5

-]

T

k]

9

8 YBREERBRERENBRRERBRBERBNGBLEERRES

BB R B R R R RN NRNE B R B RBRNERREBEE BB B BEBERB B RN BB SR BN

FPART NUMBER
120-001-367-L

i

Hy

%

DESCRIPTION
HOLISING 607 LIQ

ENDPLATE, CW MACHIMNED 607 (CW PUMPF)
ENDPLATE, CCW MACHINED 607 (CCW PLIMP)

ENDPLATE, CCW MACHINED 607 (CW PUMP)
ENDPLATE, CW MACHINED 607 (CCW PUMP)

GASKET ENDPLATE 607
ROTOR 607

KEY 3/8"X 3/8" X 2*

VANE 607

SEAL SLEEVE 607

SEAL 60 X 72 X 8 VITON SGL LIP

BEARING NJ308 C3

COVER PLATE, 367 WATER JACKET
GASKET, 367,506 COVER PLATE
GASKET 60T INTAKE/EXHALIST
CHECK VALVE 37

RETAINER RING CHECK VALVE 3°
SPRING 4-WAY FTR VALVE

SPRING WAVE WIRE 3.50" DIA
SPRING CHECK VALVE

DRAIN PLUG, 3/4” NPT

PLUIG 1.5" NPT SQ CORED GALV
DRAIN PLUG, 3/4° NPT MAGNETIC
BUSHING, 3/4" NPT X 1/8" FNPT
SEAL 40 X 52 X 7 VITON

BEARING COVER 607

BEARING COVER 607 OIL PUMP
GASKET, FRONT BEARING COVER
PLUIG BRASS HEX HEAD 1/8" NPT
PLUG BRASS HEX HEAD 1/4” NPT
GRIP 3/8° HANDLE W/ LOGO
HANDLE 3/8"

PLLIG 4-WAY FOR 3/8° HANDLE
FLANGE 4-WAY 3" NPT

O-RIMNG, 2-154 VITON

O-RING, 2-214 VITON

O-RING, 2-240 VITON

O-RING, 2-265 VITON

TOWER 3° 607

GUARD NVE OIL PUMP 607/88T W/ SN TAG MOUNT
DECAL CW ROTATION ARROW
VALVE, DRAIN 1/8" NPT

DECAL, IMPORTANT, MAX OPERATING TEMP
NAME PLATE S8, 607



17-Dec-24

NVE

ITEM QTY

43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51

310

Iz
213

1

1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
8
4
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
5

FT
2
61N

1
16
a
1

16

=8

16

PART NUMEBER
1230-107-001
120220
120-220-1
120-310-001

120-312-002

120-314-001
120-320-003
123-000-004
123-408-017

123013001
123-408-014
320-407-0052

320-407-0062
320-407-008Z
320-407-035Z
320-408-016
320-408-017
320-409-003

320-LFB

320-R31

412-020-001

OWNERS MANUIAL - 607
320-082-001
320-083-009
320-083-010
320-407-003
416-025-1WC

320-R102

310LFS

FW-3/8

HHCS - 1/2-13 UNC X 1.00
HHCS - 3/8-16 UNC X 0.75
HHCS - 3/8-16 UNC X 1.75
HHCS - 5/16-18 UNCx 0.75

HHCS - 5/16-18 LUING X 2.000 -
FULL THREAD

HHCS - 5/16-18 UNC x 1.00
Lw-1/2

Lw-3/8

LW -5/16

RVT 3/32DX 1_4L58
SHCS - 1/4-20 UNC X 0.50
SHCS - 5/16-18 UNCX 1

DESCRIPTION

SFRIAI TaG 82

THERMOMETER, 50- 400 DEG, 2° FACE
THERMOMETER 220 F 1/8" NPT
COVER, FILTER 607/866

KNOB, 5/16-18UNC

FILTER ELEMENT 607,866

HOUSING FILTER 607 W, RELIEF BOSS
OIL PUMP 4 PORT BIDIRECTIONAL
BANJO ADAPTER TO 0.250" HB

WASHER 3/8" SEALING NBR
BAMNJO BOLT 1/8° BSPP
OIL LINE -3 S5T FEMALE JIC TO BANJO 6.75"

OIL LINE -3 S5T 90 DEG JIC TO BANJO 175"
OIL LINE -3 S8T FEMALE JIC TO BAMNJO 28.75"
OIL LINE -3 SST FEMALE JIC TO BAMNJO 32_25"
FITTING STR -3 MJIC X 1/8 MNPT

FITTING ELBOW -3 MJIC X 1/8 MNPT

P-CLIF, OIL LINE 1/4" X 5/16

DRIVE TAB

GASKET, OIL PUMP

WASHER, CUIP 4-WAY

OWNERS MANUAL - 607

OIL TANK, SQT, W/ LOGOD

OIL TANK FILTER, 100 MESH

FILTER FITTING, OIL TANK 1/4 NPT

OIL LINE, BLK 1/4° ID 30R7

CLAMP, WORM, 1/4" DIA

OIL LINE, 3/8" X 1/4" ID X 6" LG

HOSE BARE 1/4” X 1/8" NFT STRAIGHT

FLAT WASHER, 3/8"

HHCS - 1/2-13 UNC X 1.00

HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 3/8-16 UNC X 0.75
HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 3/8-16 UNC X 1.75
HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 5/16-18 UNC x 0.75

HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 5/16-18 UNC X 2.00 FULL
THREAD

HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 5/16-18 UNC x 1.00
LOCK WASHER, 1/2

LOCK WASHER, 3/8°

LOCK WASHER, 5/16"

BLIND RIVET, 3/32 DIA X 1/4 GRIP, 85

SHCS - 1/4-20 UNC X 0.50

SHCS - 5/16-18 UNC X 1



17-Dec-24

Masport




17-Dec-24

ltem

1
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

19
20
21
22
23

Code

11063

21076

27463

30254

27101

27010

27301

500806
501015
501506
501677
501686
501965
501966
503054
503261
503416
542011
542012
568232
568805
568884
569023
569946
569538
569663
569666

569724

Description

Bolt - M8 x 25
Thermometer

Tee - 1/2"

Nipple - 1/2" x 2"
Hose Insert - 1/2"
Elbow - 1/2"

Plug - 12"
Rivet-2.5x 6

Seal -35x47x7

Plug

O-Ring - 91/4" x 1/8"
Bolt - M12 x35

Bolt - M12 x 80

Bolt - M10 x 35

Cable Tie

Dowel Pin - B x 40
Plug - 1/4"

Shim - End Cover .002"
Shim - End Cover .002"
Gasket - Side Plate
Gasket - Manifold
Gasket - Valve
Vacuum Relief Valve
Oil Pump Fitting

Bolt - M10 x 25

Bolt- 1/2" x 1"

Roll Pin - 4 x 40

Indicator Washer

10
16

ltem

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38.1
38.2
38.3
38.4
38.5
38.6
38.7
38.8
39
40
41
a2

43

Code

569849
569859
569926
569949
569961
577711
600293
968026
968231
968846
968918
968959
968971
969879
969792
969774
568044
569867
969776
501015
11063

503416
969827
969828
969829
969931
969984

Description

Bolt - M8 x 60

Qil Pump Supply Fitting
Shim - Qil Pump
Fitting — Oil Line
Pump Model Tag
Bolt - M6 x 16

Oil Line

Check Valve Flap
Side Plate
Manifold

Vane Pack
Cylinder

End Cover

Oil Pump

Valve Body
Spool

Gasket — Valve Cap
Wave Washer
Valve Cap

Seal -35x47x7
Bolt- M8 x 25
Plug - 1/4"
Handle

Oil Pump Cap

Qil Pump Coupler
Oil Pump Mount

Rotor Assembly

Qty




	Schematics

